AGN.	NO.	

MOTION BY SUPERVISOR DON KNABE

July 19, 2011

The Los Angeles County Fire Department's Junior Lifeguards will be hosting its 51st Annual Junior Lifeguard Taplin Competition on Friday, July 29, 2011, at Dockweiler Beach. This Competition will be beneficial in providing excellent training to the Junior Lifeguards.

I, THEREFORE MOVE, THAT the Board of Supervisors instruct the Director of Beaches and Harbors to waive the parking fees for 1,500 parking spaces for the 51st Annual Junior Lifeguard Taplin Competition at Dockweiler Beach on Friday, July 29, 2011.

###

RV:nh juniorlifeguardfeewaiver71911

Contact:

Ms. Denise Duke
Acting Executive Assistant – Executive Office
Los Angeles County Fire Department
1320 North Eastern Avenue
Los Angeles, California 90063
(323) 881-3075

MOTI	ON
------	----

MOLINA	
RIDLEY-THOMAS	
YAROSLAVSKY	
KNABE	
ANTONOVICH	